

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/23/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this	certificate does not comer rights t	O the	cen	inicate noider in ned of st			·)·				
PRODUCER March LICA Inc.					CONTACT NAME:						
Marsh USA Inc. 1560 Sawgrass Corporate Pkwy, Suite 300					PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):						
Sunrise, FL 33323					E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC#	
CN121229260GAWUC-21-23					INSURER A : American Casualty Company Of Reading, Pa				20427		
INSURED					INSURER B: N/A				N/A		
Blue Cross and					apparity manual be take displaying the 25				20478		
Blue Shield of Florida, Inc d <i>l</i> o/a Florida Blue					INSURER C: National Fire Insurance Co Of Hartford						
4800 Deerwood Campus Pkwy					INSURER D : Safety National Casualty Corp.				15105		
Risk Management DC1-7					INSURER E :						
Jacksonville, FL 32246					INSURER F:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:					ATL-005324512-06 REVISION NUMBER: 14						
INDIC	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES CATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE FIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY LUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIF PERT	REME	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT O HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	OT TO	WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3		
CX		X	I	7014966382		07/01/2022	07/01/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	F.05.		A 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0				DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	1,000,000	
	CEANVIS-WADE 11 OCCOR							TITELINOLO (LA COGATIONO)	\$	15,000	
	-								\$	1,000,000	
GE	EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	POLICY PRO- X LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
	OTHER:								\$		
CAL	JTOMOBILE LIABILITY	X		7014966284		07/01/2022	07/01/2023	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
X		500						(Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
	OWNED SCHEDULED							1 1 1	\$		
-	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED								\$		
<u> </u>	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	01		
									\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION\$								\$		
	DRKERS COMPENSATION D EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		X	7014970447		07/01/2022	07/01/2023	X PER OTH-			
AN'	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						1	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
(Ma	FICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000	
If v	es, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
-	cess Work Comp (FL only)			SP 4066715		07/01/2022	07/01/2023	Statutory Limits			
				01 1000710		0770 172022	CATO INECES	Janes Control of Contr		1,000,000	
SIF	Reach accident: \$750,000							Excess Employers Liability		1,000,000	
Re: RFP Okaloosa	PTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICE RM 28-20, RM Contract # C20-2944-RM, ID # 3 County BOCC is included as additional insured oct to policy terms and conditions with respect to	181 & where	Contra require	ct C20-2976-RM d by written contract with respect to	Des Acesto en El Med		araanaga n ya ahaa ahaacaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa aha	550.40	uired by	written contract	
						CONTR	RACT: C20)-2976-RM			
							DI LIE MEDICARE				
CERTI	FICATE HOLDER		CAN	MEDICARE FOR RETIREES							
Okaloosa County BOCC 101 East James Lee Blvd Room Crestview, FL 32531						SH TH AC EXPIRES: 09/30/2023 W/2 (1) YR RENEWALS					
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
					I		-	Mand 715A	9.	ا مر	

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CN121229260

Loc #: Lauderdale



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

		·					
AGENCY		NAMED INSURED					
Marsh USA Inc.		Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida, inc d/h/a Florida Blue 4800 Deerwood Campus Pkwy					
POLICY NUMBER							
TOLIOT HOMBER							
		Risk Management DC1-7					
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	Jacksonville, FL 32246					
		EFFECTIVE DATE:					

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

___ FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

Crime-Employee Dishonesty:

Policy Number: 107379777

Carrier: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

Effective Date: 02/01/2022 Expiration Date: 02/01/2023 Limit: \$20,000,000

Cyber:

Policy Number: B0509FINPB2250018

Carrier: Lloyds Effective Date: 02/01/2022 Expiration Date: 02/01/2023 Limit: \$10,000,000 SIR Value: \$2,500,000

Network & Privacy Liability Limit-\$10,000,000 Tech/Professional Services Liability Limit-\$10,000,000 Media Liability Limit-\$10,000,000

Managed Care E&O:

Policy Number: IH-FFP0308 Carrier: Ironshore Specialty Insurance Company Effective Date: 02/01/2022 Expiration Date: 02/01/2023 Limit: \$10,000,000